# 900268310 10/08/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pegasus Imaging Corporation		12/31/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accusoft Corporation	
Street Address:	4001 N. Riverside Dr	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1848510	SCANFIX
Registration Number:	1877477	FORM FIX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048982901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4049617604

Email: jferguson@trusted-counsel.com

Correspondent Name: Jenni Ferguson
Address Line 1: 1201 Peachtree St NE

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenni Ferguson
Signature:	/Jenni Ferguson/
Date:	10/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=TC117525#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0192

OF \$65.00 1848510

# AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



# PEGASUS IMAGING CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, Pegasus Imaging Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Florida Business Corporation Act,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Pegasus Imaging Corporation.

**SECOND:** Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation as follows:

46 X.

The name of the Corporation is Accusoft Corporation."

**THIRD:** This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and Shareholders of the Corporation on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2011. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the Shareholders was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to Articles of Incorporation as of the 31<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2011.

PEGASUS IMAGING CORPORATION

Name: John A. Berlin

Title: President

117156

**RECORDED: 10/08/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0193

ALL DECEMBER OF THE PARTY OF TH